
Product Change No fica on
Current Date: 09-Apr-2021

TE Connec vity
Product Change No fica on: E-21-003453 PCN Date: 06-APR-21

Customer: Heilind Electronics
Inc(0002135900)

Loca on: WORLDWIDE Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec vity Product. In case of any further ques ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica on numbers are listed on the a ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip on:
DEUTSCH DT 4,6,8,12-Way Plug and Receptacle Housing Change and Add Second Manufacturing Loca on

Descrip on of Changes
TE-ICT is releasing new capacity tools and making slight form changes to DT 4,6,8,12-Way plug and receptacle housing part numbers, listed below. Changes include: Plug front
seals will use seal reten on version, logo and part number text, latch ends, and rounded edges. See pictures below and a ached presenta on for details, 4 and 12-way shown
as an example. Also, as part of this ini a ve, TE-ICT is adding a second manufacturing loca on in China. CN will be added for those PNs manufactured in China to indicate the
country of origin. These PNs are TE proprietary designs, therefore considered catalog/general market product. PPAP and/or sample requests must be submi ed via ict-ppap-
request@te.com or ePPAP system. PPAPs will be completed by part family and will be available upon request only. All PPAP requests must be received within 14 days of receipt
of this no fica on. Product drawings are affected and will be updated as the changes are phased in.
Original Seal to Reten on Seal

Logo and Text

Latch Design

Rounds
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Cap Markings

Housing Markings

Other a achments:
DT 4-6-8-12 PCN_Global Footprint Ini a ve 2021

Reason for Changes:
Product Improvement. Dear Customer, we hereby inform you of this change. TE-ICT will be adding new housing molds to our produc on capacity in order to meet demand
needs and changing features to comply with DT 2 and 3-way appearance and manufacturability requirements. While there is an impact to the part form, the fit and func on are
not impacted. This change will give manufacturing the op on to use the exis ng molds or the new molds. The second manufacturing loca on is being added to supply the APAC
region. IMPORTANT: The current and previous revisions of these parts can be used interchangeably in the field. The change(s) are being phased in gradually and previous
revision can remain stocked un l use. Shipments of both configura ons may be mixed.
Es mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

09-JUL-2021
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

09-JAN-2023

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs tute Part

Number
Subs tute Alias
Part Number(s)

Descrip on Of
Difference

DT04-08PA NO "6-1899776-1"
DT04-08PA-
L012 NO

DT04-08PB NO
DT04-12PA NO
DT04-12PA-
BE02 NO

DT04-12PA-
E003 NO

DT04-12PB NO
DT04-4P NO
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Part Number Part Discon nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs tute Part

Number
Subs tute Alias
Part Number(s)

Descrip on Of
Difference

DT04-4P-
E004 NO

DT04-4P-
E005 NO

DT04-6P NO
DT04-6P-
C015 NO

DT04-6P-
CE03 NO

DT04-6P-
E004 NO

DT04-6P-
L012 NO

DT06-08SA NO
DT06-08SA-
C015

NO

DT06-08SA-
CE06 NO

DT06-08SA-
CE13 NO

DT06-08SA-
EP06 NO

DT06-08SA-
EP08 NO

DT06-08SB NO
DT06-12SA NO
DT06-12SA-
C015 NO

DT06-12SA-
E003 NO

DT06-12SA-
EP06 NO

DT06-12SA-
P012 NO

DT06-12SB NO
DT06-12SB-
EP06 NO

DT06-4S NO "2-1899779-3", "EH7682-000",
"DE-DT06-4S", "8202606747"

DT06-4S-
C015 NO

DT06-4S-
C017 NO

DT06-4S-
CE01

NO

DT06-4S-
CE04 NO

DT06-4S-
CE06 NO

DT06-4S-
CE13 NO

DT06-4S-
E004 NO

DT06-6S NO "6-1899776-2"
DT06-6S-
E004 NO

Customer:    Heilind Electronics Inc ( 1275266 ) Loca on:    Visalia Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs tute Part

Number
Subs tute Alias
Part Number(s)

Descrip on Of
Difference

DT04-08PA NO "6-1899776-1"
DT04-08PA NO "6-1899776-1"
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Part Number Part Discon nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs tute Part

Number
Subs tute Alias
Part Number(s)

Descrip on Of
Difference

DT04-12PA NO
DT04-12PA-
BE02 NO

DT04-4P NO
DT04-6P NO
DT04-6P NO
DT04-6P-
E004 NO

DT06-12SB NO

DT06-4S NO "2-1899779-3", "EH7682-000",
"DE-DT06-4S", "8202606747"

DT06-6S NO "6-1899776-2"
DT06-6S NO "6-1899776-2"

Customer:    Heilind Electronics Inc ( 3181260 ) Loca on:    Mentor Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs tute Part

Number
Subs tute Alias
Part Number(s)

Descrip on Of
Difference

DT04-08PA NO "6-1899776-1"
DT04-08PA NO "6-1899776-1"
DT04-08PB NO
DT04-08PB NO
DT04-12PA NO
DT04-12PB NO
DT04-4P NO
DT04-4P-
E004 NO

DT04-4P-
E004 NO

DT04-6P NO
DT04-6P-
CE03 NO

DT04-6P-
E004 NO

DT04-6P-
E004

NO

DT06-08SA NO
DT06-08SA-
EP06 NO

DT06-08SB NO
DT06-12SA NO
DT06-12SA NO
DT06-12SA-
EP06

NO

DT06-12SB NO
DT06-12SB-
EP06 NO

DT06-4S NO "2-1899779-3", "EH7682-000",
"DE-DT06-4S", "8202606747"

DT06-4S-
C015 NO

DT06-4S-
CE06 NO

DT06-4S-
CE13 NO

DT06-6S NO "6-1899776-2"
DT06-6S-
E004 NO

DT06-6S-
E004 NO
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Customer:    Heilind Electronics Brasil Ltda ( 3088064 ) Loca on:    Sao Paulo Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs tute Part
Number

Subs tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip on Of
Difference

DT04-4P-
E004 NO

Customer:    Heilind Electronics Inc ( 167811 ) Loca on:    Wilmington Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs tute Part

Number
Subs tute Alias
Part Number(s)

Descrip on Of
Difference

DT04-08PA NO "6-1899776-1"
DT04-08PA NO "6-1899776-1"
DT04-08PB NO
DT04-08PB NO
DT04-12PA NO
DT04-12PA-
BE02

NO

DT04-12PA-
E003 NO

DT04-12PB NO
DT04-4P NO
DT04-4P-
E004 NO

DT04-4P-
E004 NO

DT04-6P NO
DT04-6P NO
DT04-6P-
CE03 NO

DT04-6P-
E004 NO

DT04-6P-
E004 NO

DT06-08SA NO
DT06-08SA-
EP06 NO

DT06-08SB NO
DT06-12SA NO
DT06-12SA NO
DT06-12SA-
EP06 NO

DT06-12SA-
P012 NO

DT06-12SB NO
DT06-12SB NO
DT06-12SB-
EP06 NO

DT06-4S NO
"2-1899779-3", "EH7682-000",
"DE-DT06-4S", "8202606747"

DT06-4S-
C015 NO

DT06-4S-
CE06 NO

DT06-4S-
CE13

NO

DT06-4S-
E004 NO

DT06-6S NO "6-1899776-2"
DT06-6S NO "6-1899776-2"
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Part Number Part Discon nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs tute Part

Number
Subs tute Alias
Part Number(s)

Descrip on Of
Difference

DT06-6S-
E004 NO

DT06-6S-
E004 NO

Customer:    Heilind Electronics Inc ( 1275266 ) Loca on:    Visalia Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs tute Part

Number
Subs tute Alias
Part Number(s)

Descrip on Of
Difference

DT04-08PA NO "6-1899776-1"
DT04-08PA NO "6-1899776-1"
DT04-12PA NO
DT04-12PA-
BE02 NO

DT04-4P NO
DT04-6P NO
DT04-6P NO
DT04-6P-
E004

NO

DT06-12SB NO

DT06-4S NO "2-1899779-3", "EH7682-000",
"DE-DT06-4S", "8202606747"

DT06-6S NO "6-1899776-2"
DT06-6S NO "6-1899776-2"

Customer:    Heilind Electronics, Inc., D.B. ( 3147483 ) Loca on:    Rosenheim Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs tute Part

Number
Subs tute Alias
Part Number(s)

Descrip on Of
Difference

DT04-08PA-
L012 NO

DT04-12PA NO
DT04-4P-
E005

NO

DT04-6P NO
DT04-6P-
C015 NO

DT06-08SA NO
DT06-08SA-
C015 NO

DT06-08SA-
CE06

NO

DT06-08SA-
CE13 NO

DT06-12SA-
C015 NO

DT06-12SA-
E003 NO

DT06-12SB-
EP06 NO

DT06-4S NO "2-1899779-3", "EH7682-000",
"DE-DT06-4S", "8202606747"

DT06-4S-
CE01 NO

DT06-4S-
CE04

NO
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Customer:    Maverick Electronics ( 1336962 ) Loca on:    Wilmington Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs tute Part
Number

Subs tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip on Of
Difference

DT04-6P NO
DT04-6P-L012 NO
DT06-08SA-
EP08 NO

DT06-6S NO "6-1899776-2"

Customer:    Maverick Electronics ( 3142125 ) Loca on:    Mcallen Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs tute Part
Number

Subs tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip on Of
Difference

DT04-6P NO
DT04-6P-L012 NO
DT06-08SA-
EP08

NO

DT06-6S NO "6-1899776-2"

Customer:    Heilind Electronics GmbH ( 3183976 ) Loca on:    Rosenheim Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs tute Part
Number

Subs tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip on Of
Difference

DT06-4S-
CE04 NO

Customer:    Heilind Electronics, Inc., D.B. ( 1202905 ) Loca on:    Feldkirchen-Westerham Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs tute Part

Number
Subs tute Alias
Part Number(s)

Descrip on Of
Difference

DT04-08PA-
L012 NO

DT04-12PA NO
DT04-4P-
E005 NO

DT04-6P NO
DT04-6P-
C015 NO

DT06-08SA NO
DT06-08SA-
C015 NO

DT06-08SA-
CE06 NO

DT06-08SA-
CE13 NO

DT06-12SA-
C015 NO

DT06-12SA-
E003 NO

Worldwide Account Form https://www.te.com/commerce/pcnws/PCNSecurityController?pcndate=...

7 of 9 4/9/2021, 2:15 PM



Part Number Part Discon nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs tute Part

Number
Subs tute Alias
Part Number(s)

Descrip on Of
Difference

DT06-12SB-
EP06 NO

DT06-4S NO
"2-1899779-3", "EH7682-000",
"DE-DT06-4S", "8202606747"

DT06-4S-
C017 NO

DT06-4S-
CE01 NO

DT06-4S-
CE04

NO

Customer:    Maverick Electronics ( 155785 ) Loca on:    Mcallen Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs tute Part
Number

Subs tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip on Of
Difference

DT04-6P-
L012

NO

Customer:    Heilind Electronics Inc ( 167811 ) Loca on:    Wilmington Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs tute Part

Number
Subs tute Alias
Part Number(s)

Descrip on Of
Difference

DT04-08PA NO "6-1899776-1"
DT04-08PA NO "6-1899776-1"
DT04-08PB NO
DT04-08PB NO
DT04-12PA NO
DT04-12PA-
BE02 NO

DT04-12PA-
E003 NO

DT04-12PB NO
DT04-4P NO
DT04-4P-
E004 NO

DT04-4P-
E004 NO

DT04-6P NO
DT04-6P NO
DT04-6P-
CE03

NO

DT04-6P-
E004 NO

DT04-6P-
E004 NO

DT06-08SA NO
DT06-08SA-
EP06

NO

DT06-08SB NO
DT06-12SA NO
DT06-12SA NO
DT06-12SA-
EP06 NO

DT06-12SA-
P012 NO

DT06-12SB NO
DT06-12SB NO
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Part Number Part Discon nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs tute Part

Number
Subs tute Alias
Part Number(s)

Descrip on Of
Difference

DT06-12SB-
EP06 NO

DT06-4S NO
"2-1899779-3", "EH7682-000",
"DE-DT06-4S", "8202606747"

DT06-4S-
C015 NO

DT06-4S-
CE06 NO

DT06-4S-
CE13

NO

DT06-4S-
E004 NO

DT06-6S NO "6-1899776-2"
DT06-6S NO "6-1899776-2"
DT06-6S-
E004 NO

DT06-6S-
E004

NO
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